Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Garbage Truck Repair Services
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to Rush Truck Center (Columbus, GA), in the amount \$46,116.48, for the repair of a 2010 Peterbilt Garbage Truck, Vehicle #19002.

The engine in the truck stopped working due to normal wear and tear and had to be replaced. This equipment is used in the day to day operation of collecting waste and is assigned to the Waste Collection Division. Rush Truck Center is the selected vendor because they are the only certified Peterbilt Repair Center in the local area for this type of heavy duty equipment.

Funds are available in the FY20 Budget: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Solid Waste Collection – Auto Parts and Supplies; 0207-260-3510-GARB-6721.

A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT TO RUSH TRUCK CENTER (COLUMBUS, GA), IN THE AMOUNT \$46,116.48, FOR THE REPAIR OF A 2010 PETERBILT GARBAGE TRUCK, VEHICLE #19002.

WHEREAS, the engine in the truck stopped working due to normal wear and tear and had to be replaced. This equipment is used in the day to day operation of collecting waste and is assigned to the Waste Collection Division; and,

WHEREAS, Rush Truck Center is the selected vendor because they are the only certified Peterbilt Repair Center in the local area for this type of heavy duty equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to make payment to Rush Truck Center (Columbus, GA), in the amount \$46,116.48, for the repair of a 2010 Peterbilt Garbage Truck, Vehicle #19002. Funds are available in the FY20 Budget: Integrated Waste Fund – Public Works – Solid Waste Collection – Auto Parts and Supplies; 0207-260-3510-GARB-6721.

<u>e</u>	eeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the , 2020 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of acil.
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Crabb	·
Councilor Davis voting	
Councilor Garrett voting	·
Councilor House voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	·
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Thompson voting	·
Councilor Woodson voting	·
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Counci	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor